

(  
ITEM NO. 40                      COURT NO.9                      SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in CRLA No. 209/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.    Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEZ    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[ Meenakshi ]  
Sr.P.A.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master