

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1670/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in CRLA No. 209/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEZ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl.
documents and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Khalid Noor Fakhruddin, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Meanwhile, record and proceedings be called for from the
records below within a period of six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master